

St. Paul Lutheran Church Endowment Fund Awards \$37,000 in Grants

The St. Paul Endowment Committee is pleased to announce this year's grant awards, with \$37,000 distributed to seven projects aligning with St. Paul Church's mission of Connecting People to Christ. Each represents a unique outreach program extending God's grace to others and opening the door to conversations about God's Word and love. Collectively, the projects touch the lives of those in Sheboygan County and in areas throughout the world!

2024 Grant Award Recipients

- Anchor of Hope Health Center Obstetric ultrasound program
- Feed My Starving Children St. Paul Mobil Pack Event 2024
- Guatemala Mission Team Activity materials and gifts for children living at Casa Aleluya children's home
- LCMS Sheboygan County Hispanic Ministry Outreach program
- Love INC of Sheboygan County Office equipment upgrades; Refugee Resettlement gap ministry services
- St. Paul Early Childhood Center Storage expansion
- Stepping Stones of Sheboygan County, Inc. Grant sourcing/management training

Since 2012, the St. Paul General Endowment Fund has provided over \$250,000 in funding to numerous Christ-centered programs. Professionally managed, the Endowment Fund is a perpetual fund from which only the investment earnings are distributed for needs separate from the church's day-to-day operating budget. For more information about the fund, including ways to contribute, contact the church office or visit stpaulfalls.com/endowment-fund.